it's true and lawful Agent and Attorney in Fact, with full power and authority hereby conferred upon him/her to sign, execute, 

acknowledge and deliver for and on its behalf as Surety, in general, any and all bonds and undertakings in an amount not to exceed 

Twenty Five Million Dollars ($25,000,000) for any single obligation, and specifically for the fo llowing described bond. 

Principal: Waste Pro of Florida Inc. 

Obligee: Columbia County Board of County Commissioners 

RLI Insurance Company and Contractors Bonding and Insurance Company, as applicable, have each further certified that the